

The County of Maui

Council Chamber 200 South High Street, 8th Floor Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Legislation Text

File #: PSLU-4 CC 17-105, Version: 4

MAUI COUNTY REPETITIVE LOSS PROPERTIES FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT PLAN ANNUAL STATUS REPORT (PSLU-4)

- 1. County Communication 17-105, from the Planning Director, transmitting the following:
 - a. Resolution 01-141, entitled "ADOPTING THE COUNTY OF MAUI REPETITIVE LOSS PROPERTIES FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT PLAN." The resolution, adopted by the County Council on September 7, 2001, formally adopts the Floodplain Management Plan in accordance with Section 46-11, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and in accordance with the requirements of the National Flood Insurance Program Community Rating System. Section 10 of the Floodplain Management Plan provides that an annual implementation report be presented to the County Council.
 - b. County of Maui Repetitive Loss Properties Floodplain Management Plan, 2016 update.
 - c. County of Maui Repetitive Loss Properties Floodplain Management Plan Annual Evaluation Report, dated September 2016.
- 2. Correspondence dated April 5, 2019, from the Planning Director, transmitting the "Annual Status Report on repetitive loss properties through calendar year 2018."

The Committee may receive an update from the Department of Planning on the implementation of the Repetitive Loss Properties Floodplain Management Plan. The Committee may also consider the filing of County Communication 17-105 and other related action.